The following unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial data is based upon our historical financial statements included
elsewhere in this prospectus or incorporated herein, adjusted to give effect to our acquisition of ASA on September 7, 2005.

   The pro forma adjustments are based upon available information and certain assumptions that we believe are reasonable. The unaudited
pro forma condensed combined statements of income are not necessarily indicative of the future results of our operations, our financial position
or the results of our operations which may have occurred had we completed the acquisition of ASA at the beginning of 2005.

   The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations should be read in conjunction with our consolidated financial
statements and related notes thereto, and Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations, included
elsewhere in this prospectus or incorporated herein.

PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
(Unaudited)

For the year ended December 31, 2005
(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Historical

SkyWest, Inc.

January 1, 2005-
June 30, 2005

ASA

July 1, 2005-
September 7, 2005

ASA
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

OPERATING REVENUES:
Passenger $ 1,938,450 $ 551,323 $ 224,543 $ 22,218  (A) $ 2,736,534
Ground handling and other 25,598 � 2,037 � 27,635

Total operating revenues 1,964,048 551,323 226,580 22,218 2,764,169

OPERATING EXPENSES:
Flying operations 1,079,292 � � 394,236  (B) 1,473,528
Customer service 271,746 � � 131,964  (C) 403,710
Maintenance 186,675 � � 106,806  (C) 293,481
Depreciation and amortization 115,275 40,633 12,517 (5,449)(D) 162,976
General and administrative 90,652 � � 30,284  (C) 120,936
Salaries & related costs � 150,092 56,816 (206,908)(E) �
Aircraft fuel � 143,806 69,200 (213,006)(C) �
Aircraft maintenance materials
and outside repairs � 51,773 18,619 (70,392)(C) �
Aircraft rent � 31,914 11,279 (43,193)(C) �
Contracted services � 46,441 18,470 (64,911)(C) �
Landing fees and other rents � 25,052 10,820 (35,872)(C) �
Other � 29,082 13,661 (42,743)(C) �

Total operating expenses 1,743,640 518,793 211,382 (19,184) 2,454,631

OPERATING INCOME 220,408 32,530 15,198 41,402 309,538
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):

Interest income 12,943 2,628 579 (5,082)(F) 11,068
Interest expense (53,330) (32,017) (14,276) 5,175  (G) (94,448)
Other (395) 101 (150) � (444)

Total other income (expense),
net (40,782) (29,288) (13,847) 93 (83,824)

INCOME BEFORE INCOME
TAXES 179,626 3,242 1,351 41,495 225,714
PROVISION FOR INCOME
TAXES 67,359 1,308 1,150 16,443  (H) 86,260

Edgar Filing: SKYWEST INC - Form 424B3

29

Historical

NET INCOME $ 112,267 $ 1,934 $ 201 $ 25,052 $ 139,454

BASIC EARNINGS PER SHARE $ 1.94 $ 2.41
DILUTED EARNINGS PER
SHARE $ 1.90 $ 2.37

WEIGHTED AVERAGE OF
COMMON SHARES:

Basic 57,851 57,851
Diluted 58,933 58,933

24

Edgar Filing: SKYWEST INC - Form 424B3

30

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
(in thousands)

1.
Basis of Presentation

   On September 7, 2005, we completed the acquisition of all of the issued and outstanding capital stock of ASA from ASA Holdings,
Inc., a subsidiary of Delta. In connection with the acquisition of ASA, SkyWest Airlines and Delta entered into the SkyWest Airlines Delta